
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD

Every Friday Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
Box 1707, G.P.O.
Telephone 46-520.
Telegrams: ‘"‘Listener,’’ Wellington.

NOVEMBER 14, 1947

CONTENTS
Things to Come e e

Editorial é «

Royal Wedding: Broadcasting
Plans "e eZ

2

Is Cricket a Waste of Time?
(Pilm Review by G.M,ae Viewsreelaking Our Own Records
New Voice at 4YA
Election Broadcasts + ~

News on Shortwave
Back to the Attic with Art?
Japan’s Other Island
Book Reviews
The Writer and Society'
Shostakovich and his Pupils
Form in Music: Concerto
People in the Programmes
Ask Aunt Daisy .
Crossword Puzzle
Short Story:er Steals MyPurse" 3 a

Page
4
5

6-7
8
9
10-11
12-13
13
14-15
35
16-17
*18-19
20-21
21
21
23;
24-25
26-27
27

2%33

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon, to Sun., Nov. 17-23 34-47

SUBSCRIPTIONS
OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including
postage), Great Britain and British Countries,
17/6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),
20/-.
WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates), — It patd
in advance at any Money Order Post Office:
Twelve months, 12/-; six months, 6/-; three
months, 3/-.
RENEWALS, — Two weeks’ notice of re-
newal is required.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks’
notice required. Please give both the new and
the old addtess,

ADVERTISING RATES
Terms on application to the Advertising
Manager, "New Zealand Listener." Box 1707.
G.P.O., Wellingron,

N.Z,

HeresSHowYollcan help children back to Health-

BBuheamSTAMPSPOSTAGE & REVENUE

anetano FOR CHILDREN S hEALTH CAMPS
New Zealand's Health Camps help undernourished~nnn and convalescingschool-age children back to robust

ZEALA
health: HealthCampsdepend largelyon the sale of
Health Postage Stamps for money to keep going:
BuyHealth PostageStampsand you do your bit for
healthier,happierchildren.
Use Health PostageStampswith theifpictureof Eros SGod oflove and youth-on all local and overseas mail: Use them on
Xmas greeting cards and parcels too. Green=Id. postage and
revenue,Zd.health: Red LC2d. postage and revenue,Id.health
HEALTH STAMPS CAN Now BE USED ON RECEIPTS

HEATTH CnitdeensHeabth
6stheNattionxWealth!

5.7

8
NEW

HEATEA

TAKE HaRDYS andget
QUiCKRELIEFfromINDIGESTION

Just a teaspoonful ofHardy'$ in half a glass of water ormilk andYou can eata full wholesomemealwithout fearofPainor discomfort Thousands of indigestion sufierersknow the value of Hardy'$. Start taking Hardy' $Now!

HaRDYS INDIGESTION REMEDY
38

Manufactured for R: M Hardy & Co:Pty:Ltd., 5 Hunter Street,Sydney.

SmilesarecominguP
The World is looking gay

Califig
will drive the sulks away!
Regularityistheveryfound-
ationofYOUR childsglow-ing health and zest for
games Keep her gay and
laughing with Califig, theCalifig gentle laxative the
children' s laxative:

(California SYRUP 0F FIBS) Kiddies love its delicious fruityflavour!THE GENTLE LAXATIVE
N.Z Distributors Fassett&JohnsonLd,LevvFuilding,MannersStreet,Wellington: 47a


