NEW ZEALAND

Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1. Box 1707, G.P.O. Telephone 46-520. Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington.

NOVEMBER 14, 1947

CONTENTS		Page
Things to Come	-	4
Editorial	-	5
Royal Wedding: Broadcasting		
Plans	-	6-7
Is Cricket a Waste of T	'ime?	8
★ilm Review by G.M.	-	9
∼Radio Viewsreel -	-	10-11
Making Our Own Recor	ds -	12-13
New Voice at 4YA -	-	13
Election Broadcasts -	-	14-15
News on Shortwave -	-	15
Back to the Attic with	Art?	16-17
Japan's Other Island	-	18-19
Book Reviews -	•	20-21
The Writer and Society	-	21
Shostakovich and his Pi	•	21
Form in Music: Concert	o -	23
People in the Programm	nes -	24-25
Ask Aunt Daisy -	-	26-27
Crossword Puzzle -	-	27
Short Story: "Who Steals	Мy	
Purse"	•	29\33

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Mon. to Sun., Nov. 17-23 - 34-47

SUBSCRIPTIONS

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage), Great Britain and British Countries, 17/6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates). — It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six months, 6/-; three

RENEWALS. — Two weeks' notice of renewal is required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. -- Two weeks notice required. Please give both the new and the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES on application to the Advertising Manager, "New Zeeland Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.

HERE'S HOW YOU can help children back to Health-



TAKE HARDY'S and get **OUICK RELIEF** from INDIGESTION

Just a teaspoonful of Hardy's in half a glass of water or milk—and you can eat a full wholesome meal without fear of pain or discomfort. Thousands of indigestion sufferers know the value of Hardy's. Start taking Hardy's NOW!

INDIGESTION REMEDY

Manufactured for R. M. Hardy & Co. Pty. Ltd., 5 Hunter Street, Sydney.

Smiles are coming up

The World is looking gay

will drive the sulks away!

Regularity is the very foundation of YOUR childs glowing health and zest for games Keep her gay and laughing with Califig, the gentle laxative . . . the children's laxative.

Kiddies love its delicious fruity flavour!

(CALIFORNIA SYRUP OF FLBS) THE GENTLE LAXATIVE

Distributars: Fassett & Johnson Ltd., Levy Fuilding, Manners Street, Wellington.